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RFP QUESTIONS & ANSWERS SUMMARY PART 1 
 

RFP # PGE01-GID05-SH-004 - Environmental Permits and Land Use Authorizations for the Warm Springs Power  
Pathway Project 

 

RFP QUESTIONS RFP ANSWERS 

# Supplier Questions Question 
Date 

PGE Answers Answer 
Date 

RFP Update 
Required 
(Y/N) 

1 Would sub-consultants be considered 
as part of the “Offeror” for purposes 
of demonstrating the necessary 
experience and work history? This is 
in relation to “2. Offeror Experience” 
noted in Annex C – Mandatory 
Evaluation Criteria on pages 49-51 of 
the RFP. 
 

06/18/2025 Yes. However, the Offeror and the subconsultants cannot pool 
their abilities to satisfy any single mandatory requirement of 
this RFP. Wherever substantiation of a mandatory requirement 
is required, the Offeror is requested to indicate which sub-
consultant satisfies the requirement. For example, an Offeror 
might have three sub-consultants X, Y, and Z. If the RFP 
requires: (a) that the Offeror have 3 years of experience 
providing permitting services, and (b) that the Offeror have 2 
years of experience with EFSC, then each of these two 
requirements can be met by a different sub-consultant. 
However, for a single requirement, such as the requirement for 
3 years of experience providing permitting services, the 
Offeror cannot indicate that each of its sub-consultants X, Y, 
and Z has one year of experience, totaling 3 years. Such a 
response will be declared non-responsive. 
 

06/18/2025 

N 

2 In section 2.2 and 2.4 of the Offeror 
Experience section in Annex C – 
Mandatory Evaluation Criteria on 
pages 49-51 of the RFP, the first 
sentence notes a two-year experience 
requirement, but this is followed by 
“a. The Offeror must provide brief 
project summaries to substantiate 
seven years of experience”. Please 
confirm that the requirement is two 
years for 2.2. and 2.4. 
 

06/18/2025 

Yes. The requirement is a minimum of two years of experience 

for each of section 2.2. and section 2.4, and a minimum of 

three years of experience for section 2.6 of Annex C – 

Mandatory Evaluation Criteria.  

 

Please see RFP Amendment #1 for this change to Annex C – 

Mandatory Evaluation Criteria.  

06/18/2025 

Y 

 


